and Energy

Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil

P.O. Box 1416; Abingdon, VA 24212
Telephone: (276) 676-5423

Tracking Number: 546
Company:

File Number:
Operations Name: CBM BE109 W/PL
Operation Type:
Drilling Report Type: Original

CNX Gas Company LLC

RU-0347

Coalbed/Pipeline

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data

Date drilling commenced: 12/28/2005

Date drilling completed: 1/3/2006

Driller's Total Depth (feet): 2,575

Log Total Depth (feet): 2,586

Drilling Contractor:  NOAH HORN

Rig Type: [v]Rotary []Cable Tool

Coal Seam At Total Depth Pocahontas

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)
Final Plat State Plane X: 983,162
Final Plat State Plane Y: 292,661

Permitted State Plane X 983,161

Permitted State Plane Y: 292,662

] Plat Previously Submitted Or...

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName
BE109 PLAT BE109PLAT.pdf
3. Geological Data
Fresh Water At:
Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
1,495 DAMP
55 DAMP
Salt Water At:
Depth (in feet) | Rate Unit of Measure

Form DGO-GO-14-E
Rev. 1/2007

Page

1 of 3




Coal Seams

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

BE109 SEAMS BE109SEAMS.pdf

Gas and Oil Shows
List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

BE109 SHOWS BE109SHOWS.pdf

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

List all logs run: DENSITY,GAMMA, CALIPER, TEMP, DEVIATION

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? [v] Yes []No

5. Survey Results  (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)
List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

BE109 SURVEY BE109SURVEY .pdf

6. Casing and Tubing Program
List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

BE109 CASING BE109CASING.pdf

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of
condition/occurence.

MINE VOID FROM 241'-245', 7" CASING CEMENTED TO SURFACE ON THE BACKSIDE.

8. Drillers Log
Compiled By: NOAH HORN

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

BE109 DRILLER'S LOG BE109DRILL.pdf

Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 2 of 3
Rev. 1/2007



9. Comments

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY DGO L. SINEMUS ON 2/13/06.

10. Signature

Permitee: CNX Gas Company LLC Date: 7/23/2007 (Company)
Signed By: LES ARRINGTON Title: MGR (Signature)
ENVIRONMENTAL/PER
MITTING

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date: 7/23/2007

Status: Inspr Approved Date: 7/24/2007
Final PDF Date: 7/24/2007

Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 3 of 3
Rev. 1/2007
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ke 8,280’
LATITUDE:  37° 07 30"

. BEARING BASIS:
VIRGINIA STATE PLANE ~ SOUTH ZONE — NAD'27

81 57° 307

cam ,

N 26'43'58" W

LONGITUDE:

14,345’

NOTE:
THIS WELL WAS DRILLED WITHIN 10 FT. OF PROPM
ACCORDING TO 4 VAC 25-150-290 AND 45.1-361.30.

WELL LOCATION PLAT PO/ -cuoa e N

COMPANY __CNX GAS COMPANY, LIC WELL NAME OR NUMBER __CBM-BE1QO9

TRACT NUMBER..____BUCKHORN COAl CO QUADRANGLE ____ HONAKER
DISTRICT: NEW GARDEN

WELL COORDINATES (VIRGIN!A STATE PLANE)' STATE PLANE: N 292 661.43 E 983 162.20
ELEVATION:___2556.91" METHOD USED TO DETERMINE ELEVATION: BLIB_G_M_FBQ__QQN_SQL__Q_&_S
COUNTY RUSSELL Scale: 1" = 400' Date 01-05-06

THIS PLAT IS A NEW PLAT : AN UPDATED PLAT : OR A FINAL LOCATION Ppf¥

_|_ Denotes the location of o well on United Stotes To raphic Maps, scale
latitude and longitude lines being represented by btﬁr lines as shown (ghtfo

AS Ang O

Licensed Professional Engineer or Licensed Land Surveyor (Affix Seal)

Form DGO-GO-7
Rev. 10/96




Exhibit A

Well Name: 06-CNX-BE-109

SURFACE ELEV: 2556.91 EASTING: 983162.20 NORTHING: 252661.43
SERM DEPTH DEPTH ELEVATION THK. REMARKS
FROM TO {TOSE) (FT)
(FT) {FT)
0.00 51.90 2556.91 51.90
LB1 51.90 54.70 2505.01 2.80
54.70 240.70 2502.21 186.00
KN2 240.70 244,00 2316.21 3.30 MINED OUT
244.00 373.40 2312.91 129.40
ALl 373.40 374.00 2183.51 0.60
374.00 429.20 2182.91 55.20
AL2 429.20 431.30 2127.71 2.10
431.30 553.20 2125.61 121.90
RA2 553,20 556.00 2003.71 2.80
556.00 562.10 2000.91 6.10
COAL 562.10 562 .20 1994.81 0.10
562.20 577.10 1994.71 14.90
COAL 577.10 577.20 1979.81 0.10
577.20 578.70 1979.71 1.50
RA3 578.70 579.70 1978.21 1.00
579.70 701.40 1977.21 121.70
JB1 701.40 703.40 1855.51 2.00
703.40 739.60 1853.51 36.20
JB3 739.60 741.80 1817.31 Z2.20
741.80 782.00 1815.11 40.20
*COAL 782.00 782.10 1774.91 0.10
782.10 "789.60 1774.81 7.50
*T1 789.60 790.00 1767.31 0.40
790.00 877.40 1766.91 87.40
*TT 877.40 878.60 1679.51 1.20
878.60 880.00 1678.31 1.40
*C0AL 880.00 880.10 1676.91 0.10
880.10 881.80 1676.81 1.70
*COAL 881.80 §82.00 1675.11 0.20
882.00 1007.00 1674.91 125.00
*JS1 1007.00 1007.90 1549.91 0.90
1007.90 1010.60 1549.01 2.70
*1,C1 1010.60 1010.70 1546.31 0.10
1010.70 1011.20 1546.21 0.50
*LC2 1011.20 1.011.40 1545.71 0.20
1011.40 1026.50 1545.51 15.10
*1,C4 1026.50 1029.00 1530.41 2.50
1029.00 1180.90 1527.91 151.90
* (301 1180.90 1181.20 1376.01 0.30
1181.20 1181.90 1375.71 0.70
*COAL 1181.90 1182.90 1375.01 1.00
1182.90 1183.10 1374.01 0.20
*COAL 1183.10 1184 .00 1373.81 0.90
1184.00 1287.60 1372.91 103.60
*SE1 1287.60 1288.10 1269.31 0.50
1288.10 1321.50 1268.81 33.40
*SE2 1321.50 1324.00 1235.41 2.50
1324.00 1336.80 1232.91 12.80
*SE3 1336.80 1336.90 1220.11 0.10
1336.90 1340.00 1220.01 3.10
*COAL 1340.00 1340.10 1216.91 0.10
1340.10 1356.60 1216.81 16.50
*LS1 1356.60 1357.00 1200.31 0.40
+1.82 1357.00 1358.30 1199.91 1.30
1358.30 1422.00 1198.61 63.70
*COAL 1422.00 1422.20 1134.91 0.20
1422.20 1423.00 1134.71 0.80



*LS3
*TJH2
*UH3
*MH1
*COAL
*P11
*P10
*LH1
*LH2
*COAL

*P9l
*P92

*P81l
*PB2
*P71
*COAL
*COAL
*COAL
*pP72
*COAL
*COAL
*COAL
*P6l
*pP51
*COAL
*P52
*Pal
*COAL
*COAL
*pP42

*P31
*p32

*P34

*P01

1423.00

1424
1470
1471
1450

70
00

.90
.80

1491.
1530.
1531.
1l614.

1614
1677
1680

1721
1727
1728

1764
1765
1820
1822
1824

1826

80
00
40
20
30

.90
.40
1696.
1697.
1720.

00
70
10
50

.80
.90
1730.
1730.
1764.

00
10
00
70

.50
.90
.50
.00
1824.

1826.
.90
.30
1866.
1866.
1868.

1863
1864

1869
1947

15949,
1971.
.00
.50

1972
1972

1872,
1987.

1588
2086

2152
2152
2212
2212
2213
2213

2219
2219
2308

2310

60
00
50

00
50
20
0o
30
0o
90

20
70
o

.00
2086.
2139.
2140.
2141.
2141.

50
50
10
00
10
20
30
10

.20
.00
.10
2213.
2214.

S0
00

.50

60

.00
2309.
.30
2346.
2347.
2449.80
2449.90

40

80
90

1424.70
1470.00
1471.920
1490.80
1491.30
1530.00
1531.40
1614.20
1614.30
1677.20
1680.40
1626.00
1697.70
1720.10
1721.50
1727.80
1728.90
1730.00
1730.10
1764 .00
1764 .70
1765.90
1820.90
1822.90
1824.00
1824.60
1826.00
1826.50
1863.920
1864.30
1866 .00
1866.50
1868.90
1869.00
1947.30
1949.00
1971.90
1572.00
1972.50
1972.90
1987.70
1988.00
2086.00
2086 .50
2139.50
2140.10
2141.00
2141.10
2152.20
2152.30
2212.10
2212.20
2213.00
2213.10
2213.90
2214.00
2215.50
2219.60
2308.00
2309.40
2310.30
2346.90
2347.90
2449.80
2445.90
2586.06

1133.
1132.
1086
1085
1066.
1065.
1026.
1025.
942.
942
879.
876.
860.
859.
836.
835
829.
828.
826.
826.
792.
792
791.
736.
734
732,
732.
730.
730
693
692
6930.
690,
688.
687.
609.
607
585
584
584.
584.
S69.
568
470
470
417
416.
415.
415
404 .
404
344
344
343
343
343.
342,
337.
337.
248
247
246.
210.
209.
107.
107.

91
21

.91
.01

11
01
21
51
71

.61

01
51
21
21
81

.41

11
01
91
81
91

21

01
01

.01

91
31
91

.41
.01
.61

91
41
01
81
61

.91
.01
.91

41
01
21

.91
.91
.41
.41

81
21

.81

71

.61
.81
.71
.91
.81

0L
21
41
31

.91
.51

61
01
01
11
01

NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION
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COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO THE GAS
WELL'S PROXIMITY TO FLATROCK CREEK.
GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM ©¢ TO 303.00
GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 303.00 TO TD.
FILE: C:\VP\GAS\BE109.CMP
DATE: 01/20/06



Gas and Oil Shows

IPF HOURS

FORMATION | TOP | BOTTOM | THICKNESS (MCFD/BOPD) PRESSURE TESTED
Lee/Norton 877 1823 946 No Show
Pocahontas 1947 | 2348 401 No Show




PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

LIENT: Consol Energy T SCALE: 25 FT/IN
OCATION: “ TRUE DEPTH: 2574.22 BT
OLE ID: 05-CHX-3E-109 . AZIMUTH: 29.8

XTE OF L0G: 01/03/06 | DISTANCE: 64.7 FT
ROBE: 9136CR 955 MAG DECL: -6.9 4+ = 300 FT INCR

= = BOTTOM OF HOLE

Conzol Energy HCOLE ID. :+ 0L-CNX-BE-109
Vansant,vVa DATE CF LOZ 1 J1/03/0%6
FROBE s 913eTR 455
-, 800 DEPTH UNITZ : FEET
l{‘9__31—03-05"10—14_9136@3&;BE_“‘].OQ 2574.04 DEVE.log

CERASE TEDTH TRUE DECTH HORTH [ZV. EAST [EV. OISTANCE AZIMUTH SANG  SANGB
26,0 46,494 0,27 -).1% 0.5 25,1 1.4 1.9
60,0 S 0,47 —0.17 ). 5 $45.3 1.2 24,4
70.0 £0, 50 ). A8 —0, 03 0. 2573 ©.3 47,3
80,0 ERE 1LER J.0% 3.9 2.1 1.3 EDRLE
.0 55,93 .10 0o 1.1 G SRS

109, 0 95,9 125 Lz 0L 1.1 7.
110.9 109,97 1.44 1.5 T4 T
126.0 115,57 1.75 1, 2L 1LA 0 R3AEL0
130.0 126,68 1,77 1.5 aee.l .3 204.7
140.0 139,96 1.63 1.4 3EE,Z g.9 2017
150.0 145,64 153 L3 %457 1.3 305.3
160,06 154,95 ok 1.9 342.9 SLe112,7
170,90 163,05 1.77 1.4 347, 0.9 130.1
180.6 170,95 1.7% 1.6 AECLE 1.3 55,9
190.0 189,95 1,95 1.9 356.5 c.4 1T
200.0 163,04 2,78 o 1t 1.7 47.3
210.¢ 204,64 2.4 SLE £ 1.6 EE.7
220.0 019,93 2,62 2.7 5.4 1.2 6t

230.0 029,93 2,73 03 13,6 1.8  47.5
240.0 239,92 3.04 E 14.0 0.0 0.
SEN 249,07 3,12 3.2 16.0 2.1 23.6
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.12 .20 3.2 16,0 2.1

30470 PR 3.6 17.3 2.1

3. 7¢ .13 3.9 1e.3 2.1

4,12 1.3 4.2 14.1 2.2
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4.00 B 4.k 13.1 1.0
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30,0 IR, = S 2.55 E 2007 2.6 6.6
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CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

Cement Cemented Packers Or
Casing Hole Used In To Surface Date Bridge Plugs
Casing Interval Size Cu/Ft Yes No | Cemented Kind/Size/Set
Conductor 13 3/8™ 38.35° 167 U X 12-28-05
Surface 7" 287.2° 8 7/8” 70.8 Cu/ft X 12-29-05 Basket @ 221’
Water Protection 45" 2370° 6 4” 3538 Cu/ft | X ] 1-3-06
Coal Protection 45" 2370° 6 4" 353.8 Cu/ft | X [] 1-3-06
Other Casing And ] ]
Tubing Left In
Well
Liners L] ]




COMPANY:

LOCATION:

DRILL DATA HOLE-NOAH HORN WELL DRILLING, INC

CNX

DATE STARTED: 12-28-05

HOLE #: BE-109
DRILL RIG #: 17

DATED COMPLETED: 01-03-06

ELECTRIC LOGGED:YES GROUTED:YES

DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA REMARKS

FROM TO FT DESCRIPTION,VOIDS ETC

0 38 38 OVERBURDEN

38 85 47 SAND/SANDY SHALE

85 115 30 SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE

115 145 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE

145 175 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND/SANDY SHALE
175 205 30 SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE

205 232 27 SAND STONE/SAND

232 235 3 VvOID

235 265 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND

265 295 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND

295 310 15 SAND/SANDY SHALE

310 325 15 SAND/SANDY SHALE

325 335 30 SANDY SHALE

355 385 30 SANDY SHALE/COAL/SHALE

385 415 30 SHALE

4135 445 30 SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE
445 475 30 SHALE

475 503 30 SHALE/SANDY SHALE/SHALE

505 535 30 SANDY SHALE

535 565 30 SANDY SHALE/COAL/SHALE

565 595 30 SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE

595 625 30 SANDY SHALE

625 655 30 SANDY SHALE/SHALE

655 685 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE

685 715 30 SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE
715 745 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE/COAL

745 775 30 SAND STONE

775 805 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE /COAL /SAND
805 865 60 SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND

865 895 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE/COAL

895 925 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND

925 955 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND

953 985 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND

583 1015 30 SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE

1015 1045 30 SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE
1045 1075 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND

1075 1105 30 SAND/SANDY SHALE

1105 1135 30 SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND

1135 1165 30 SAND STONE

1165 1195 30 SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE

1195 1225 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND/SANDY SHALE
1225 1255 30 SANDY SHALE/SAND



1255 1285
1285 1315
1315 1345
1345 1375
1375 1405
1405 1435
1435 1465
1465 1495
1495 1525
1525 1615
1615 1645
1645 1675
1675 1705
1705 1735
1735 1765
1765 1825
1825 1855
1855 1885
1885 1915
1915 1945
1945 1975
1975 2035
2035 2065
2065 2095
2095 2125
2125 2155
2155 2185
2185 2215
2215 2245
2245 2275
2275 2302
2302 2305
2305 2335
2335 2365
2365 2395
2395 2455
2455 2485
2485 2515
2515 2575

2575.00 FT. TOTAL DEPTH
38.00 FT. OF 13 3/8” CASING
287.20 FT. OF 7" CASING
2370.00 FT. OF 4 14" CASING

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
90
30
30
30
30
30
60
30
30
30
30
30
60
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
27

30
30
30
60
30
30
60

SAND/SANDY SHALE /SAND /COAL
SAND STONE

SAND/SANDY SHALE

SANDY SHALE/SAND/SANDY SHALE
SANDY SHALE/SAND

SAND/SANDY SHALE

SANDY SHALE/SAND/COAL

SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE
SANDY SHALE/COAL

SANDY SHALE/SAND

SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND

SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE
SAND/SANDY SHALE /COAL /SAND
SAND/SANDY SHALE /COAL/ SANDY SHALE
SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND
SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND
SAND/SANDY SHALE

SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND

SAND STONE

SAND/SANDY SHALE /COAL /SAND
SAND STONE

SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND

SAND STONE

SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE/SAND
SAND/SANDY SHALE
SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE/SAND
SAND STONE

SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE

SANDY SHALE/SAND

SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND
SAND/SANDY SHALE

COALP-3

SAND/SANDY SHALE

SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND
SAND/SANDY SHALE

SANDY SHALE

SANDY SHALE/SAND/SANDY SHALE
SAND/SANDY SHALE

SANDY SHALE/SAND



